GENERAL LAWS-CH. 189, 140.

CHAPTER 189.

[Published March 28, 1865.]

AN ACT to incorporate the Whitewater seminary.

(See supplement to local laws.)

CHAPTER 140.

[Published March 28, 1865.]

AN ACT to legalize certain proceedings of a town meeting in the town of Christiana, in the county of Dane.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Boosty to prosecting legimeeting of the town of Christiana, in the county of Dane, held on the fifth day of April, A. D. 1864, whereby money previously raised for bounties to volunteers, and in the treasury of said town, was voted to be paid to certain men drafted in said town, are hereby legalized, and the supervisors of said town are hereby authorized to issue orders in accordance with the provi-sions Here boundy of such vote. Nothing herein contained shall be so construed as to sanction the payment of more than two

construed as to sanction the payment of more than two hundred dollars to any volunteer, or person providing himself with a substitute.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 14, 1865.